The Lease Term shall be amended to extend same for a period of three (3) years 

commencing April 1, 2025, and terminating on March 31, 2028. 

2. The initial Annual Base Rent for the first year of the lease renewal term (from April 
1, 2025 to March 31 of 2026) shall be Two Hundred Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twelve and 48/100 Dollars ($204,912.48) payable in monthly installments of 
Seventeen Thousand Seventy-Six and 04/100 Dollars ($17,076.04). Effective April 
1 of 2026 through March 31 of 2027, the Base Rent shall be increased by three 
percent (3%) to Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Fifty-Nine and 85/100 Dollars 
($211,059.85) payable in monthly installments of Seventeen Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty-Eight and 32/100 Dollars ($17,588.32). Effective April 1 of 2027 
through March 31 of 2028, the Base Rent shall be increased by Three Percent (3%) 
to Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-One and 65/100 
Dollars ($217,391.65) payable in monthly installments of Eighteen Thousand One 
Hundred Fifteen and 97/100 Dollars ($18,115.97). 

3. Any additional rent that is due to LANDLORD by TENANT from April 1, 2025 
due to the increase in the Annual Base Rent and any Additional Rent that may be 
due to LANDLORD by TENANT shall be paid simultaneously with and as 
consideration for the execution of this AMENDMENT.